P
A
R
A
B
O
L
IC

Comparative yearly lighting energy cost per 1000 lumens = $3.85
based on 3000 hrs. and $.08 per KWH
Ordering Information
T 244 B11 SR 120V18C
MOUNTING
T - Lay-in
F - Flange, see
page 60
S - Surface unit,
see page 27
LOUVER FAMILY
EP - Nominal 3" deep cell, semi-
specular
SIZE
124 - 1 x 4*
242 - 2 x 2
244 - 2 x 4
BALLAST
B10 - Magnetic TT
B11 - Electronic T8
B14 - Electronic TT
E1 - Magnetic T12
EP
SPECIAL FEATURE
CG - Gold louver
CW - White louver
FL - Flex, See page 62
SR - Silver reflector,
see page 59
Air handling, see
page 61
VOLTAGE
120
277
* 1x4 is flanged unit, standard
** For 1 5/8” please specify
‡ Not available on all models
LAMPS
232U - (2) 32W U6" T8**
232 - (2) 32W 48" T8 ‡
240 - (2) 40W U6" T12
240TT - (2) 40W 22" TT‡
317 - (3) 17W 24" T8‡
332U - (3) 32W U 1 5/8" T8
332 - (3) 32W 48" T8
340 - (3) 34 or 40W 48" T12
340TT - (3) 40W 22" TT‡
417 - (4) 17W 24" T8‡
432 - (4) 32W 48" T8 ‡
440 - (4) 34 or 40W 48" T12
CELL CONFIG
8 - 1x4 (1 row of 8)
9 - 2x2 (3 rows of 3)
12 - 2x4 (2 rows of 6)
16 - 2x2 (4 rows of 4)
18 - 2x4 (3 rows of 6)
24 - 2x4 (3 rows of 8)
24 - 2x4 (4 rows of 6)
32 - 2x4 (4 rows of 8)
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION
Zone Lumens %Lamp %Fixture
0-30 2352 27.0 36.1
0-40 3953 45.4 60.7
0-60 6147 70.7 94.5
0-90 6508 74.8 100.0
332
TEP and FEP Deep Cell Parabolics are attractive high-efficiency
fixtures that produce uniform low brightness in the 60°- 90° zone.
Housing: Die-formed heavy gauge steel with high-gloss, baked